	Will of Jacob Butcher	
Name in Record	Reason for Being in Record	Date of Record
Jacob Butcher Catharine A. Butcher Catharine A. Butcher Catharine A. Butcher Catharine A. Butcher Minnie M. Burk Lola L. Hutchens Gladys G. Gettinger Roy L. J. Butcher Elizabeth R. Butcher Bertie Burk Elizabeth R. Butcher F. S. Armantrout C. N. Brown Thomas E. Kraner	Of Geneva; makes his last will & testament Wife; requests vaults for them in West Lawn Cemetery Wife; inherits residence in Geneva, Indiana, 600.00 Wife; inherits household goods, except piano; Wife; inherits rents from brick business until it is sold Daughter; share proceeds from sale of brick business with siblings Daughter; share proceeds from sale of brick business with siblings Daughter; share proceeds from sale of brick business with siblings Son; share proceeds from sale of brick business with siblings Daughter; share proceeds from sale of brick business with siblings Son of Minnie Burk; inherits 100.00 if his mother is deceased Daughter; inherits piano & 50.00 to use for musical education Appointed executor of will of Jacob Butcher Witnessed Jacob Butcher making his last will	Jan. 2, 1911
Jacob Butcher	Died	May 2, 1911
Thomas E. Kraner James P. Haifling	Subscribing witness; oath of death & validity of will Clerk	May 8, 1911
James P. Haifling	Clerk; will has been admitted to probate	May 8, 1911

Last will and Lestament of Jacob Butcher. of Jacob Butcher of Genera Adams County State of Indiana bruig of sound mind and disposing memory do hereby make with my own hand this my last will and testament it bring the only well ever made my me. altern first, I desire that all my fuct devite including my Juneral expenses and a entable land in west Lune Cerrictory for my self and my wife bethorms a. (Butcher shall be fully said from my estate, detern Lecond, I give bequeath and device to my belond wife Mathorine a. Butcher my residence property in Senera described as follows to with Lot one hondred and enty in Sease Milsons Clat Butchers Wire addition to the lower of (Suffalo now Genera adams County, Indiana as the same designated on the recorded plat of each town, together with all the apportenances thereto belonging including all the house hald goods of every description whatever except my Ciano for and burning her natural life and I also give and broth to my said wife by Sounded dollars in mong for her Confort and support, that after her leach the above described real estate shall be sall and the proceeds thereof shall be divided share and shore alike torny five Children hereinefter namel, I also give and bequeath to my said wife the rente and profets of my Trick Business Room on line street in the Atown of Genera . Indiand with such time as it lan be esed for not less than tow thousand dollars, said cale to be made as com as possible after my death and the proceeds thereof shall after the payment of all expenses of said sale be divided share and shore alike to my fin Children Vez Mirinia M. Burk, Lola L. Autcheur, Gladyo & Mettinger, Roy L. J. Butcher, and Elizabeth R. Butcher, Provided Solver that if my daughter minnis Mouth should die prior to my death or that of my said wife withat love her son Sertir Buck shall take of her shore one hondred dollow no more and the remarder gher said shore shall be divided equally among the remaining of my said Children. I give and brownth to Elizabeth R. Butcher in addition to her other share my Claus and Vifty dollars in money said money to be used for her musical education, all the rest of my property including my office fixtures of every description and money on hand after the full and Complete settlement of my Estate shall be divided